

SLP(C)No. 448-454 OF 2002

ITEM No.50

Court No. 5

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTERS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.448-454/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2001 in WA 3146/01
3482,483,487,1276,1777 & 2440/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA
AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE ROAD TRPT. CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N. RAMANAN NAIR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for intervention/impleadment)
WITH
I.A. Nos.9-15
(Appls. for permission to fill addl. document)

Date : 22/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)	Mr. K.N. Raval,ASG. Mr. Harish Beeran,Adv. for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Advs.
For Respondent (s)	Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv. Mr. K.P. Rajeevan,Adv. Mr B V Deepak,Adv.
For Intervenors:	Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv. Mr. Abinesh K. Mishra,Adv. Mr. R.R. Chandrachud,Adv. Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R.....L.....I.T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2In view of the letter circulated, adjourned by ten
days.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master(Suman Mishra)
Asstt. Registrar