

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5401-5407 OF 2002

KERALA STATE ROAD TRPT. CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N. RAMANAN NAIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Intervention/Impleadment and office report)

Date: 09/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. S. Marsook, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr B V Deepak, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the interim order passed by this Court on
29/08/2002, these appeals have become infructuous and are being
disposed of as having become infructuous.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5401-5407 OF 2002

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION LIMITED

.....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

N. RAMANAN NAIR & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

In view of the interim order passed by this Court on
29/08/2002, these appeals have become infructuous and are being

disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
April 09, 2008.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)